
 
 

 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

Khagrachari PWD Division, Khagrachari. 
                     Phone: 02333343123 

e-Mail: ee_Khgra@pwd.gov.bd 
 

 

 Memo No.25.36.4600.320.50.004.19.803                                           Date:18/01/2024 

e-GP Tender Notice (OTM, NCT)  

e-Tender invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for procurement as follows: 

Tender 
ID No. 

Invitation Ref. 
No. 

Description of Works 

Tender 
Document Last 
selling Date and 

Time 

Tender 
Closing date 

and Time 

Tender 
Opening 
Date and 

Time 

934334 
PWD/khagra/Model 
Mosque/OTM/2023-

2024/09 

 
Establishing 560 Model Mosques and 
Islamic Cultural Centers in Zila and 
Upazila of Bangladesh 1(One) at 
Mahalchari Upazila in the District 
Khagrachari. (Sub-Head:-Construction 
of 3-storied Mahalchari Upazila Model 
Mosques and Islamic Cultural Center 
with 3-storied foundation) (Type-B). 

19/02/2024 
16:00 

20/02/2024 
13:00 

20/02/2024 
13:00 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be 
accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any branch of 
the banks registered in the e-GP system. 
 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) and from e-
GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). For more details about procurement package, please contact the official inviting 
the tender. 
 
 
 
                
 

 
 
 

 (Jahir Uddin Ahmad) 
Executive Engineer 

Khagrachhari PWD Division 
Khagrachhari. 

 
 
 



 

Memo No.25.36.4600.320.50.004.19.803/32                                               Date:18/01/2024  
 
       Copy submitted for favor of kind information and wide circulation/action to:- (Not according to seniority) 
 

01. Chief Engineer, Public Works Department, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Enclosed e-tender Notice 01 (One) 
Set. 

02. Additional Chief Engineer, Chattogram PWD Zone, Agrabad, Chattogram. Enclosed e-tender Notice 01 (One) Set. 
03. Superintending Engineer, Rangamati PWD Circle, Rangamati. Enclosed e-tender Notice 01 (One) Set. 
04. Superintending Engineer, Project Circle-2, Purta Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka. Encl. e-tender Notice 01 (One)Set. 
05. Deputy Commissioner (DC), Khagrachari Hill District. Enclosed e-tender Notice 01 (One) Set. 
06. Superintendent of Police (SP), Khagrachari Hill District. Enclosed e-tender Notice 01 (One) Set. 
07. Executive Engineer, PWD Project Division-5 Dhaka,Chattogram PWD Division-1/2/3/4, PWD Division- Feni / 

Noakhali / Chandpur / B.Baria/ Cumilla/ Laxmipur/ Rangamati/ Bandarban/ Cox’sbazar, PWD Division-1, Dhaka/ 
PWpD Division-1, Khulna/ PWD Division-1, Rajshahi / PWD Division, Sylhet/ PWD Division, Barishal/ PWD Division, 
Rangpur. Enclosed e-tender Notice 01 (One) Set. 

08. Sub-Divisional Engineer, PWD Sub-Division-Khagrachari/ Ramgarh/ E/M. Enclosed e-tender Notice     01 (One) Set. 
09. Assistant Engineer (Staff Officer), PWD Division, Khagrachari. Enclosed e-tender Notice 01 (One) Set. 
10. Sub-Assistant Engineer, (Civil/E.M), PWD Division, Khagrachari. Enclosed e-tender Notice 01 (One) Set. 
11. Divisional Accountant of this division. Enclosed e-tender Notice 01 (One) Set. 
12. President/ Secretary, Thikader Kallayan Somity, khagrachari. Enclosed e-tender Notice 01 (One) Set. 
13. Notice Board. 

 
 
 

       
             
     (Jahir Uddin Ahmad) 

Executive Engineer, 
Khgrachhari  P.W.D. Division 

Khagrachhari. 

 
Memo No.25.36.4600.320.50.004.19.803/32(2)                                            Date:18/01/2024  

 
Copy submitted to:  
 

1. ǰদিনক ɛিতিদেনর সংবাদ,১৫৯/িড,ǯতজগϲও িশ˾ এলাকা,ঢাকা-১২০৮ 
2. The daily Tribunal ӟমনাগিণ ǯɑড ǯস˂ার পাˉপথ কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা-১২১৫ 

They are requested to publish the attached e-Tender notice in their newspaper (All Version) on or before 21/01/2024. They 
are also requested to send the specimen copies having the notice published in 03 Sets of the newspaper. 
 


